05-28-1998

	FORM PTO-1594 R1 1-31-92 1 00721	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	10072	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1877 - 1978	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	CVS Vanguard, Inc.	Name: Trendmasters, Inc.
4	One CVS Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895	Internal Address: Suite 555
0	No. of the second secon	Street Address: 611 North Tenth Street
5-	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101
, 1	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
C	☐ Corporation-State of Rhode Island	□ Association
_	Other	General Partnership
Q	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Missouri
Y	3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Other
6	□ Assignment □ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre-
5	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	sentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date: March 30, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	75/038,213	2,036,193
	Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes 🛛 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Donald A. Kaul	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Internal Address: Suite 200	□ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW	8. Deposit account number:
		DOCUMENT NO. 100653188
	City: Washington State DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information it true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Jocelyn G. Bolling	May 5, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	// Signature Date
	V	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CVS VANGUARD, INC. ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and used the

trademark HALLOWEEN SCREAMERS, and is the owner of United States Trademark

Registration No. 2,036,193, issued February 4, 1997, for the trademark HALLOWEEN

SCREAMERS, and is the owner of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/038,213,

published September 17, 1996 for the trademark HALLOWEEN SCREAMERS; and

WHEREAS, TRENDMASTERS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Missouri corporation, located

at 611 North Tenth Street, St. Louis, MO 63101, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the

registration thereof and the application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, set over and convey unto

ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark HALLOWEEN

SCREAMERS, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark, and the above-

identified registration thereof and application therefor.

The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks is requested to issue the registration arising

from the assigned application in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

CVS VANGUARD, INC.

Title: __

Dated: T

March 30, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0241